
US COMMUNITIES GOLD

CAT-CLASS DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK

PRICE LIST #: N19727AFROM: 04/01/2017EFFECTIVE DATES: THROUGH: 03/31/2019

AFFECTED REGIONS / BRANCHES

MONTH

AERIAL - BOOM LIFTS
410 $150BOOM ARTICULATED 30FT NARROW ELEC $450 $1,1952010

410 $150BOOM ARTICULATED 33FT NARROW ELEC $450 $1,1952030

410 $150BOOM ARTICULATED 30FT NAR ROT JIB ELEC $450 $1,1952020

410 $165BOOM ARTICULATED 34FT WIDE ROT JIB ELEC $475 $1,2952050

410 $205BOOM ARTICULATED 34FT 4WD DSL $565 $1,3803040

410 $196BOOM STRAIGHT 40FT 2WD DF $568 $1,4954010

410 $190BOOM STRAIGHT 40FT 2WD DSL $550 $1,4954020

410 $190BOOM STRAIGHT 40FT 4WD DF $550 $1,4954030

410 $190BOOM STRAIGHT 40FT 4WD DSL $550 $1,4954040

410 $190BOOM STRAIGHT 45FT JIB 4WD DSL $550 $1,4954090

410 $200BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT JIB 4WD DF $550 $1,5503080

410 $204BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT JIB ELEC $510 $1,5502140

410 $204BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT ELEC $510 $1,5502130

410 $205BOOM ARTICULATED 40FT WIDE ROT JIB ELEC $565 $1,5502100

410 $205BOOM ARTICULATED 40FT NAR ROT JIB ELEC $565 $1,5502080

410 $200BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT 4WD DF $550 $1,5503070

410 $205BOOM ARTICULATED 40FT NARROW JIB ELEC $565 $1,5502070

410 $200BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT 4WD DSL $550 $1,5503110

410 $200BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT JIB 4WD DSL $550 $1,5503120

410 $206BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT 2WD DSL $568 $1,6003090

410 $206BOOM ARTICULATED 45FT 2WD DF $568 $1,6003050

410 $285BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT JIB 2WD DF $795 $2,1503140

410 $285BOOM STRAIGHT 60FT 4WD DSL $795 $2,1504140

410 $285BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT JIB 4WD DSL $795 $2,1503200

410 $285BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT 4WD DSL $795 $2,1503190

410 $285BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT 4WD DF $795 $2,1503170

410 $285BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT JIB 4WD DF $795 $2,1503180

410 $320BOOM STRAIGHT 60FT 4WD DF $785 $2,1504130

410 $333BOOM STRAIGHT 65FT JIB 4WD DF $793 $2,1504180

410 $333BOOM STRAIGHT 65FT JIB 4WD DSL $793 $2,1504190

410 $320BOOM STRAIGHT 60FT 2WD DF $785 $2,1504110

410 $294BOOM ARTICULATED 60FT 2WD DF $820 $2,2193130

410 $285BOOM STRAIGHT MAST 60FT JIB 4WD ELEC $800 $2,4252510

410 $294BOOM STRAIGHT MAST 60FT JIB 2WD ELEC $826 $2,5032500

410 $310BOOM STRAIGHT MAST 60FT JIB 4WD HYB $850 $2,5252530

410 $495BOOM ARTICULATED 80FT JIB 4WD DSL $1,435 $3,9953300

410 $495BOOM ARTICULATED 80FT 4WD DSL $1,435 $3,9953290

410 $495BOOM ARTICULATED 80FT JIB 4WD DF $1,435 $3,9953280

410 $495BOOM ARTICULATED 80FT 4WD DF $1,435 $3,9953270

410 $511BOOM STRAIGHT 80FT 4WD DF $1,481 $3,9954230
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MONTH

AERIAL - BOOM LIFTS
410 $495BOOM STRAIGHT 80FT 4WD DSL $1,435 $3,9954240

410 $520BOOM STRAIGHT 85FT JIB 4WD DSL $1,545 $4,0954300

410 $537BOOM STRAIGHT 85FT JIB 4WD DF $1,594 $4,2264270

410 $900BOOM STRAIGHT 120FT JIB 4WD DSL $2,550 $7,1504400

410 $950BOOM ARTICULATED 125FT JIB 4WD DSL $2,730 $7,2003350

410 $925BOOM STRAIGHT 125FT JIB 4WD DSL $2,650 $7,2004410

410 $1,228BOOM ARTICULATED 135FT JIB 4WD DSL $3,973 $8,5003360

410 $1,190BOOM STRAIGHT 135FT JIB 4WD DSL $3,850 $8,5004420

464 $1,700COMPACT CRAWLER BOOM LIFT 40-44' BATTERY $3,450 $8,5001016

464 $2,482COMPACT CRAWLER  LIFT,50-59',BATTERY $5,537 $11,3521022

464 $2,800COMPACT CRAWLER BOOM LIFT 70-79' BATTERY $6,500 $16,1501036

410 $2,244BOOM ARTICULATED 150FT JIB 4WD DSL $6,732 $16,2803380

410 $2,200BOOM STRAIGHT 150FT JIB 4WD DSL $6,776 $16,7204430

410 $3,500BOOM STRAIGHT 180FT JIB 4WD DSL $8,550 $19,1504440

AERIAL - PLATFORM LIFTS
400 $57MAST LIFT 5-7FT PORTABLE $119 $2581070

405 $57SCISSOR LIFT 15FT NARROW ELEC $150 $3561080

405 $75SCISSOR LIFT 19FT NARROW ELEC $145 $3651090

405 $67SCISSOR LIFT 12FT 30IN ELEC $186 $3721060

405 $67SCISSOR LIFT 14FT 30IN ELEC $186 $3721070

400 $85MAST LIFT 12FT DRIVABLE BATT $175 $3751270

400 $88MAST LIFT 13-15FT PORTABLE BATT $181 $3871100

400 $95MAST LIFT 15FT-16FT DRIVABLE BATT $200 $4001280

400 $95MAST LIFT 20FT DRIVABLE BATT $200 $4001290

405 $75SCISSOR LIFT 20FT NARROW ELEC $145 $4001100

400 $85MAST LIFT 30FT PUSH AROUND OUTR BATT $215 $4051220

400 $55MAST LIFT 25FT PUSH AROUND OUTR BATT $150 $4101210

405 $85SCISSOR LIFT 26FT 46" WIDE ELEC $185 $4851150

405 $85SCISSOR LIFT 26FT 32" WIDE ELEC $185 $4851140

400 $70MAST LIFT 36FT PUSH AROUND OUTR BATT $205 $5101230

405 $100SCISSOR LIFT 32FT 46" WIDE ELEC $315 $6501210

400 $88MAST LIFT 40FT PUSH AROUND OUTR BATT $246 $6951240

405 $125SCISSOR LIFT 32FT 32" WIDE ELEC $385 $7951200

405 $145SCISSOR LIFT 26FT RT DSL $408 $9551450

405 $140SCISSOR LIFT 26FT RT OUTR DF $420 $9701440

405 $140SCISSOR LIFT 26FT RT DF $420 $9701430

405 $145SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 84IN DECK DF $355 $1,0001560

405 $145SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 69IN DECK DSL $355 $1,0001540

405 $160SCISSOR LIFT 26FT RT OUTR DSL $425 $1,0501460

405 $170SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 69IN DECK OUTR DSL $385 $1,1001550

405 $170SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 84IN DECK OUTR DF $385 $1,1001570

405 $185SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 69IN DECK DF $450 $1,2251520
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405 $191SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 94IN DECK DF $464 $1,2641600

405 $191SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 69IN DECK OUTR DF $464 $1,2641530

405 $210SCISSOR LIFT 40FT 69" WIDE ELEC $525 $1,2951270

405 $210SCISSOR LIFT 40FT 47" WIDE ELEC $525 $1,2951260

405 $199SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 94IN DECK OUTR DSL $495 $1,3251630

405 $199SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 94IN DECK OUTR DF $495 $1,3251610

405 $217SCISSOR LIFT 33FT RT 84IN DECK OUTR DSL $526 $1,4291590

405 $220SCISSOR LIFT 40-45FT RT 94IN DECK DF $520 $1,5001770

405 $237SCISSOR LIFT 40-45FT RT 94IN DECK DSL $552 $1,5941790

405 $250SCISSOR LIFT 40-45FT RT 94IN DECKOUTRDSL $575 $1,6251800

405 $250SCISSOR LIFT 40-45FT RT 94IN DECKOUTR DF $575 $1,6251780

405 $243SCISSOR LIFT 50-53FT RT OUTRIG DF $707 $1,8421850

405 $294SCISSOR LIFT 50-53FT RT OUTRIG DSL $805 $2,2191860

AERIAL - TOWABLE MANLIFTS
410 $170BOOM TOWABLE 35FT BATTERY $425 $1,1251010

410 $190BOOM TOWABLE 50FT BATTERY $525 $1,3501030

AIR & ELECTRIC COMPRESSORS
140 $20COMPRESSOR 7 CFM ELECTRIC PORTABLE $50 $1151040

140 $31COMPRESSOR 8 CFM GAS PORTABLE $77 $2011060

140 $70COMPRESSOR STATIONARY 25 CFM GAS $172 $3961720

140 $48COMPRESSOR 4 CFM ELECTRIC PORTABLE $194 $4361020

140 $70COMPRESSOR 85-95 CFM DSL TOW $177 $4651220

140 $53MANIFOLD AIR $211 $4753580

140 $53COMPRESSOR 14 CFM GAS PORTABLE $211 $4751100

140 $62COMPRESSOR RECIPROCATING 5HP ELEC $159 $4761610

140 $74COMPRESSOR 175-195 CFM DSL TOW $187 $5101260

140 $114COMPRESSOR RECIPROCATING 25HP ELEC $301 $9041625

140 $119COMPRESSOR ROTARY 130CFM ELEC $318 $9531640

140 $146COMPRESSOR 375-425 CFM DSL TOW 125 PSI $495 $1,1001360

140 $155COMPRESSOR ROTARY 240CFM ELEC $423 $1,2691645

140 $165COMPRESSOR ROTARY 240CFM 125PSI ELEC $460 $1,3991650

140 $175COMPRESSOR ROTARY 365CFM ELEC $476 $1,4281655

140 $212COMPRESSOR ROTARY 365CFM 125PSI ELEC $582 $1,7451660

140 $273COMPRESSOR TOWABLE 750CFM DSL $764 $1,8111375

140 $279COMPRESSOR TOWABLE 825CFM DSL $758 $1,8211380

140 $289COMPRESSOR TOWABLE 900CFM DSL $759 $2,3221385

140 $310COMPRESSOR ROTARY 750CFM ELEC $846 $2,5391675

140 $440COMPRESSOR TOWABLE INST QUAL 750CFM DSL $1,235 $2,9701420

140 $423COMPRESSOR ROTARY 500CFM 125PSI ELEC $1,164 $3,4911670

140 $439COMPRESSOR ROTARY 750CFM 125PSI ELEC $1,278 $3,4911680

140 $465COMPRESSOR ROTARY 1000CFM 125PSI ELEC $1,350 $3,7001690
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MONTH

AIR & ELECTRIC COMPRESSORS
140 $562COMPRESSOR TOWABLE 1600CFM DSL $1,543 $3,9011400

140 $578COMPRESSOR ROTARY 1500CFM ELEC $1,587 $4,7611695

140 $651COMPRESSOR ROTARY 1500CFM 125PSI ELEC $1,822 $5,1021700

140 $1,158COMPRESSOR TOWABLE INS QUAL 1600CFM DSL $3,084 $7,0001480

AIR MOVING EQUIPMENT
925 $20BLOWER/VENTILATING $50 $1003250

925 $20ELEC VENTILATING BLOWER 12 $60 $1653210

CARTS
630 $67CART BURDEN 2 PASSENGER 3-WH ELEC 600 LB $181 $4181010

630 $72CART BURDEN 2 PASSENGER ELEC 2-3,000 LB $196 $4441060

630 $115CART UTV 2 PASSENGER GAS $275 $6001210

630 $120CART UTV 2 PASSENGER DSL $297 $6251230

630 $133CART UTV 4 PASSENGER GAS $330 $6501260

630 $133CART UTV 4 PASSENGER DSL $330 $6501280

630 $150CART UTV 2 PASSENGER DSL WITH CAB $350 $7001240

CHIPPER
120 $35CHIPPING HAMMER RETAINER 13-20 LB AIR $80 $1701520

CLIMATE CONTROL - COOLING EQUIPMENT
700 $46COOLER EVAPORATIVE PORT 36IN 115V ELEC $124 $3511640

700 $77COOLER EVAPORATIVE TRAIL MOUNT 36IN 115V $232 $5681620

718 $841 TON PORT AIR CONDITIONER 120V $211 $6341100

718 $841 TON PORT AIR CONDITIONER W/HEAT 120 V $211 $6341102

718 $881.2 TON PORT AIR COND W HEAT 5-20P PLUG $220 $6601104

718 $3745 TON AIR CONDITIONER 1PH 208/230V $726 $1,4081145

718 $2635 TON AIR COND W HEAT PUMP 3PH 208/230V $722 $1,4451160

718 $1985 TON AIR CONDITION SKID 20KW HEAT NEMA4 $493 $1,4741170

718 $1985 TON PORTABLE AIR CONDITIONER 3PH 460V $493 $1,4741155

718 $1985 TON PORTABLE AIR CONDITIONER 1PH 230V $493 $1,4741150

718 $36112 TON AIR CONDITIONER ON CASTERS NEMA4 $788 $2,2001300

718 $37420 TON VERT AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $1,012 $2,6401520

718 $33710TON AIR CONDITION SKID 36KW HEAT NEMA4 $943 $2,6401210

718 $361100 TON VERT CHILLED WATER HANDLERNEMA4 $911 $2,7282550

718 $41320 TON VERT AIR CONDITION 72KW HEATNEMA4 $1,135 $2,8381525

718 $3875 TON AIR CONDITION SKID 9KW HEAT NEMA7 $968 $2,9041175

718 $44050 TON CHILLED WATER AIR HANDLER NEMA4 $1,100 $3,3001950

718 $44025 TON AIR CONDITION SKID 72KW HEATNEMA4 $1,210 $3,4761610

718 $44028-30 TON AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $1,210 $3,4761700

718 $50620 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $1,267 $3,8021500

718 $60720 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA7 $1,514 $4,5411505

718 $528120 TON CHILLED WATER AIR HANDLER NEMA4 $1,760 $5,0602650
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CLIMATE CONTROL - COOLING EQUIPMENT
718 $52840 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $1,584 $5,2801800

718 $74840 TON HYBRID AIR COND 120KW HEAT NEMA4 $1,848 $5,8081830

718 $79260 TON AIR COOLED CHILLERS W PUMP NEMA4 $1,980 $5,9402050

718 $748100 TON AIR COOLED CHILLERS W PUMP NEMA4 $2,053 $6,1812560

718 $96840 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA7 $2,288 $6,2831805

718 $83665 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $2,156 $6,3362100

718 $1,36460 TON HYBRID AIR COND 136KW HEAT NEMA4 $2,860 $7,7002030

718 $1,49680 TON INDUSTRIAL AIR CONDITIONER NEMA4 $3,300 $8,8442300

718 $1,496200 TON AIR COOLED CHILLERS W PUMP NEMA4 $4,116 $11,3353060

CLIMATE CONTROL - HEATING EQUIPMENT
715 $4350K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $43 $850405

715 $43400K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $43 $850460

715 $6180K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LP/NG $61 $1210415

715 $181.6KW ELECT HEATER 110V $70 $1580010

715 $9340K BTU PATIO HEATR NGP $93 $1861610

715 $94200K BTU HARD HAT HEATER NGP $94 $1881620

715 $99150K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $99 $1990430

715 $99200K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $99 $1990450

715 $99150K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $99 $1990420

715 $143170K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $143 $2840440

715 $143170K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $143 $2840445

715 $4080K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $110 $2950410

715 $445-20KW VAR ELECT HEATER 1 - 4 PLUG 110V $141 $3080020

715 $4480K BTU HEATER 1,400 CFM WALL MOUNTED $119 $3300205

715 $487-10KW VAR ELECT HEATER 240V 1PH $145 $3340030

715 $5715KW ELECT HEATER 240V 1PH $163 $4270040

715 $5715KW ELECT HEATER 480V 3PH $163 $4270045

715 $231200K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER DSL $231 $4620610

715 $7013-20KW VAR ELECT HEATER 240V 1PH $211 $5150050

715 $7015-20KW VAR ELECT HEATER 208V/240V 3 PH $211 $5150055

715 $10630KW ELECT HEATER 480V 3P $264 $7260060

715 $110200K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER NG $330 $7480615

715 $394400K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $394 $7890470

715 $128650K BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER KERO $351 $8790480

715 $511400K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER DSL $511 $1,0220620

715 $158400K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $440 $1,1000630

715 $62260KW ELECT HEATER 480V 3P $622 $1,2430070

715 $1751M BTU DIRECT FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $484 $1,3200490

715 $1,132750K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER DSL $1,132 $2,2640645

715 $352750K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $792 $2,3760640

715 $1,210900K BTU INDIR FORCED AIR HEATER LPG/NG $1,210 $2,4610650

715 $1,699150KW INDUSTRIAL ELECT HEATER 460V 3PH $1,699 $3,4000235
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MONTH

CLIMATE CONTROL - HEATING EQUIPMENT
715 $1,699150KW INDUST. ELECT HEAT 480V 3PH $1,699 $3,4000240

715 $3,402800K BTU SELF CONTAINED HEATER DSL $3,402 $6,8060810

715 $1,3201.2M BTU SELF CONTAINED HEATER DSL $3,080 $7,0400820

715 $3,690234K BTU HYDRONIC SURFACE HEATER DSL $3,690 $7,3791010

715 $3,690385K BTU HYDRONIC SURFACE HEATER DSL $3,690 $7,3791020

715 $3,690600K BTU HYDRONIC SURFACE HEATER DSL $3,690 $7,3791030

715 $1,320500K BTU 3,500 CFM FLAMELESS HEATER DSL $3,080 $8,3601210

715 $1,496750K BTU 5,500 CFM FLAMELESS HEATER DSL $3,344 $9,2401220

715 $2,2001.2M BTU 6,500 CFM FLAMELESS HEATER DSL $5,104 $11,4401240

715 $1,8701M BTU 6,000 CFM FLAMELESS HEATER DSL $5,104 $11,4401230

COMPACTION EQUIPMENT
150 $5ROLLER SOLAR REMOTE $10 $153100

150 $16RAMMER SAND $31 $831040

150 $36TAMPER 30LB 6IN AIR $88 $1751720

150 $36TAMPER 40LB 6IN AIR $83 $2171740

150 $50PLATE COMPACTOR 100LB TO 199LB GAS $137 $3251240

150 $52ROLLER ATTACHMENT PADFOOT 5 TON $124 $3352950

150 $55PLATE COMPACTOR 200LB TO 299LB GAS $150 $4001260

150 $70PLATE COMPACTOR 200LB TO 299LB REVERSBLE $185 $4401440

150 $72PLATE COMPACTOR 300LB TO 399LB REVERSBLE $191 $4541460

150 $100ROLLER ATTACHMENT PADFOOT 8 TON $263 $4752960

150 $119ROLLER ATTACHMENT PADFOOT 11 TON $242 $4902970

150 $70RAMMER JUMPING JACK 100LB - 199LB GAS $185 $5001080

150 $72RAMMER JUMPING JACK 100LB - 199LB DSL $191 $5161140

150 $95TAMPER ATTACHMENT 3000LB TO 3999LB $260 $5253240

150 $82PLATE COMPACTOR 400LB TO 499LB REVERSBLE $217 $5311480

150 $80PLATE COMPACTOR 600LB TO 699LB REVERSBLE $225 $5501520

150 $80PLATE COMPACTOR 700LB TO 799LB REVERSBLE $235 $5501540

150 $105TAMPER ATTACHMENT 6000LB TO 6999LB $275 $5753260

150 $115PLATE COMPACTOR 1000 TO 1100LB REVERSBLE $300 $7651580

150 $165TAMPER ATTACHMENT 11000LB TO 11999LB $500 $1,1503300

150 $185ROLLER TRENCH VIBRA DBL DRUM 22IN DSL $465 $1,1902220

150 $155ROLLER TRENCH VIBRA DBL DRUM 24IN DSL $465 $1,2202240

150 $170ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH DRUM 1 TON GAS $575 $1,2502820

150 $160ROLLER TRENCH VIBRA DBL DRUM 32IN DSL $450 $1,3002260

150 $175ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH DRUM 3 TON DSL $590 $1,3252860

150 $212ROLLER WALKBEHIND DOUBLE DRUM 25IN GAS $588 $1,3262020

150 $160ROLLER TRENCH VIBRA DBL DRUM 33IN DSL $531 $1,3932280

150 $200TAMPER ATTACHMENT 24000LB TO 24999LB $645 $1,4253320

150 $248ROLLER TRENCH VIBRA DBL DRUM 34IN DSL $686 $1,4862300

150 $222ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH SNG DRUM 2 TON DSL $671 $1,7132720

150 $275ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH SNG DRUM 5 TON DSL $750 $1,9952730
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COMPACTION EQUIPMENT
150 $285ROLLER RIDE-ON PADFT SNG DRUM 5 TON DSL $770 $2,0352560

150 $315ROLLER RIDE-ON PADFT SNG DRUM 8 TON DSL $920 $2,5352580

150 $317ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH SNG DRUM 8 TON DSL $900 $2,6002760

150 $373ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH SNG DRUM 11TON DSL $1,150 $3,4002770

150 $430ROLLER RIDE-ON SMOOTH DRUM 7 TON DSL $1,350 $3,7002880

CONCRETE & MASONRY EQUIPMENT
100 $36CONCRETE MIXER 2 CU. FT. ELEC $82 $1391610

100 $20CONCRETE MIXER 3 CU. FT. ELEC $55 $1501620

100 $36CONCRETE MIXER 6 CU. FT. ELEC $83 $1961640

100 $31CONCRETE BUCKET 1/2 YD $77 $2221900

100 $41CONCRETE BUCKET 1 YD $113 $2991920

100 $46CONCRETE VIBRATOR 1HP ELEC $113 $2992110

100 $52CONCRETE VIBRATOR 2HP ELEC $114 $3102120

100 $60CONCRETE VIBRATOR 3HP ELEC $120 $3252130

100 $52CONCRETE TROWEL MACHINE 36IN W/B GAS $145 $3412600

100 $57CONCRETE BUCKET 2 YD $150 $4081940

100 $57CONCRETE TROWEL MACHINE 46IN W/B GAS $160 $4442610

100 $62CONCRETE TROWELL MACHINE 48IN W/B GAS $165 $4492620

100 $67MORTAR MIXER 8 CU. FT. GAS $181 $5011760

100 $67MORTAR MIXER 9 CU. FT. GAS $181 $5011770

100 $95CONCRETE WHEEL POWER BUGGY 16 CU. FT. $205 $5501870

100 $75CONCRETE MIXER 9 CU. FT. GAS $200 $5651690

100 $77MORTAR MIXER 12 CU. FT. GAS $206 $6191780

100 $75HIGH FREQ INTERNAL CONCRETE VIBRATOR $299 $6732230

100 $175SCABBLER WALK BEHIND AIR $542 $9394410

CRANES
350 $387CRANE CARRY DECK DUAL FUEL 18,000LB 30FT $1,006 $2,7862070

350 $387CRANE CARRY DECK DSL 18,000LB 30FT $1,006 $3,0192060

350 $562CRANE CARRY DECK DSL 30,000LB 50FT $1,558 $4,0402090

350 $562CRANE CARRY DECK DUAL FUEL 30,000LB 50FT $1,558 $4,0402100

DEHUMIDIFIER
719 $40DEHUMIDIFIER LGR 60-80 PPD  ELEC $85 $2152020

719 $77DEHUMIDIFIER LGR 130-200 PPD  ELEC $227 $5062040

719 $150DEHUMIDIFIER DESICCANT 400 CFM $374 $8932060

719 $4182000/1000 CFM DESICCANT DEHUMID 3PH 460V $1,100 $2,6401010

719 $8807500/5500CFM DESICCANT DEHU 3PH460VTRIFU $1,760 $5,2801030

719 $704DEHUMIDIFIER DESICCANT 900 CFM $2,112 $6,3362080

DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT
120 $30BREAKER 30-39LB AIR $70 $1801610

120 $31BREAKER 1-19LB AIR $72 $1861600
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CAT-CLASS DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK

PRICE LIST #: N19727AFROM: 04/01/2017EFFECTIVE DATES: THROUGH: 03/31/2019

AFFECTED REGIONS / BRANCHES

MONTH

DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT
120 $35BREAKER 60-69LB AIR $85 $2001640

120 $36BREAKER 40-49LB AIR $88 $2011620

120 $36BREAKER 80-89LB AIR $88 $2121655

120 $35BREAKER 90-99LB AIR $95 $2251660

120 $36CHIPPING HAMMER 4IN STROKE ROUND $93 $2432020

100 $52BREAKER 10-19LB ELEC $134 $3411250

100 $55BREAKER 20-29LB ELEC $145 $3701260

100 $57BREAKER 50-59LB GAS $150 $3801290

100 $60BREAKER 60-69LB ELEC $155 $3901300

290 $125SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 391-600 LBS $325 $7502225

290 $144MINI-EX ATTACHMENT BREAKER 191-290 LBS $397 $8005150

290 $145SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 291-390 LBS $397 $8002220

290 $125COMBO SSL M-EX ATTACH BREAKER 391-600LBS $400 $9052230

290 $160EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT BREAKER 1251-1800 LBS $400 $9506700

290 $137MINI-EX ATTACHMENT BREAKER 391-600 LBS $412 $9755160

290 $201SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 601-900 LBS $614 $9802235

290 $175SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 901-1250LBS $495 $1,0952240

290 $175BACKHOE ATTACHMENT BREAKER 1251-1750 LBS $495 $1,0954040

290 $181MINI-EX ATTACHMENT BREAKER 901-1250 LBS $511 $1,1305170

290 $520EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT BREAKER 1801-2500 LBS $1,295 $2,5906705

290 $550EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT BREAKER 2501-4800 LBS $1,505 $3,0106710

290 $395EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT BREAKER 4801-6500 LBS $1,095 $3,2956715

EARTH MOVING - BACKHOES
225 $10COUPLER/BACKHOE $21 $410010

290 $25BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 12IN QC $55 $1004120

290 $25BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 18IN QC $55 $1104140

290 $26BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 18IN PO $57 $1144145

290 $23BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 24IN QC $51 $1154150

290 $26BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $57 $1294155

290 $21BACKHOE ATTACHMENT THUMB $46 $1344030

290 $25BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 30IN QC $60 $1354160

290 $35BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 36IN QC $80 $1454170

290 $35BACKHOE BUCKET SMOOTH 36IN QC $80 $1454180

290 $31COMPACT LOADER BUCKET $57 $1507100

290 $36BACKHOE BUCKET TRENCH 36IN PO $83 $1504175

290 $26BACKHOE BUCKET CRIBBING 8IN PO $62 $1814105

290 $26BACKHOE BUCKET CRIBBING 8IN QC $62 $1814100

290 $93BACKHOE ATTACHMENT COMPACTION WHL 24IN $98 $2484020

290 $57BACKHOE ATTACHMENT COMPACTION WHL 18IN $155 $3874015

290 $46TRACTOR ATTACHMENT BACKHOE $124 $4643080

290 $77TRACTOR ATTACHMENT SNOW PUSHER $206 $5113010

275 $135TRACTOR LOADER 30-39HP 4WD DSL $355 $1,1102140
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EARTH MOVING - BACKHOES
275 $175TRACTOR LOADER 60-90HP 4WD DSL $533 $1,6002200

210 $232BACKHOE 70-97HP 4WD ROPS DSL $580 $1,9503200

210 $242BACKHOE 70-97HP 4WD CAB EXTENDAHOE DSL $727 $1,9503255

210 $232BACKHOE 70-97HP 2WD ROPS DSL $580 $1,9503100

210 $237BACKHOE 70-97HP 4WD CAB DSL $710 $1,9503250

210 $242BACKHOE 70-97HP 4WD ROPS EXTENDAHOE DSL $727 $1,9503205

210 $480BACKHOE 98-115HP 4WD ROPS EXTENDAHOE DSL $1,338 $3,1504205

210 $421BACKHOE 98-115HP 4WD CAB EXTENDAHOE DSL $1,163 $3,1504255

210 $599BACKHOE OVER 115HP 4WD ROPS EXTENHOE DSL $1,748 $4,8005205

EARTH MOVING - CRAWLER LOADERS
200 $220MINI TRACK LOADER W/B > 600LB CAP DSL $645 $1,1301040

EARTH MOVING - DOZERS
250 $320DOZER STD TRACK 70-79 HP ROPS $950 $2,9251100

250 $360DOZER WIDE TRACK 70-79 HP ROPS $1,000 $2,9501140

250 $380DOZER WIDE TRACK 80-89 HP ROPS $1,195 $3,1951240

250 $357DOZER STD TRACK 80-89 HP ROPS $1,209 $3,2601200

250 $376DOZER STD TRACK 90-99 HP ROPS $1,245 $3,3501300

250 $392DOZER STD TRACK 70-79 HP CAB $1,275 $3,4831120

250 $392DOZER WIDE TRACK 70-79 HP CAB $1,275 $3,4831160

250 $395DOZER WIDE TRACK 90-99 HP ROPS $1,295 $3,4951340

250 $392DOZER STD TRACK 80-89 HP CAB $1,275 $3,5041220

250 $385DOZER WIDE TRACK 80-89 HP CAB $1,300 $3,5101260

250 $455DOZER STD TRACK 90-99 HP CAB $1,255 $3,8501320

250 $475DOZER WIDE TRACK 90-99 HP CAB $1,470 $3,8701360

250 $769DOZER WIDE TRACK 110-119 HP CAB $2,012 $6,1921460

250 $784DOZER WIDE TRACK 140-149 HP CAB $2,647 $6,7341560

250 $965DOZER WIDE TRACK 170-185 HP CAB $2,657 $8,7721660

EARTH MOVING - EXCAVATORS
290 $20MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 12IN QC $35 $755240

290 $21MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 12IN PO $36 $775245

290 $20MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 18IN QC $45 $905280

290 $21MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 18IN PO $46 $935285

290 $31EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 18IN QC $52 $936010

290 $31EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 18IN PO $52 $936015

290 $21MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 16IN QC $41 $935270

290 $25MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 24IN QC $50 $955320

290 $25MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 30IN QC $50 $955340

290 $25MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 36IN QC $50 $955360

290 $26MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $52 $985325

290 $26MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 36IN PO $52 $985365
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MONTH

EARTH MOVING - EXCAVATORS
290 $35EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 24IN QC $60 $1306020

290 $35EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $60 $1306025

290 $26EXCAVAT 50K-60K BUCKET TRENCH 30IN QC $62 $1396260

290 $40EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $95 $1406135

290 $41EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $98 $1446345

290 $36EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 30IN QC $62 $1556140

290 $36EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 30IN QC $62 $1556030

290 $36EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 30IN PO $62 $1556035

290 $46EXCAVAT 50K-60K BUCKET TRENCH 24IN PO $88 $1606245

290 $25EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 72IN PO $55 $1606425

290 $26EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 42IN PO $57 $1656375

290 $40EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 36IN PO $75 $1756045

290 $40EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 36IN QC $75 $1756040

290 $45EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 36IN PO $95 $1756155

290 $40EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 60IN QC $95 $1856080

290 $40EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 60IN PO $95 $1856085

290 $40MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET SMOOTH 60N QC $95 $1855480

290 $41EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 12IN QC $98 $1916000

290 $41EXCAVAT 50K-60K BUCKET TRENCH 60IN QC $98 $1916300

290 $46EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 42IN PO $108 $1916165

290 $50EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 48IN PO $125 $1956175

290 $45EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 48IN PO $115 $1956385

290 $46EXCAVAT 50K-60K BUCKET TRENCH 48IN PO $119 $2016285

290 $52EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 48IN PO $129 $2016065

290 $46EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET TRENCH 60IN PO $98 $2016195

290 $50EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 54IN PO $125 $2256395

290 $40EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 48IN QC $85 $2256060

290 $50EXCAVAT 28K-39K BUCKET TRENCH 72IN PO $110 $2256105

290 $52EXCAVAT 50K-60K BUCKET TRENCH 54IN PO $129 $2326295

290 $41MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET TRENCH 48N QC $88 $2325410

290 $52EXCAVAT 39K-50K BUCKET SMOOTH 72IN PO $114 $2326215

290 $57EXCAVAT 60K-80K BUCKET TRENCH 60IN PO $129 $2536405

290 $41MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET SWING 36IN QC $103 $2795380

290 $41MINI-EX <19K LBS BUCKET SWING 54IN QC $103 $2795460

290 $50EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT THUMB $140 $3906590

290 $67MINI-EX ATTACHMENT AUGER MED TORQUE $191 $4335000

290 $125EXCAVAT ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BUCKET $345 $9506500

240 $145MINI-EXCAVATOR 2000-2999 LBS DSL ROPS $545 $1,3001000

240 $159MINI-EXCAVATOR 3000-3999 LBS DSL ROPS $610 $1,3501100

240 $159MINI-EXCAVATOR 4000-4999 LBS DSL ROPS $610 $1,3751200

240 $159MINI-EXCAVATOR 5000-6999 LBS DSL ROPS $610 $1,3801300

240 $177MINI-EXCAVATOR 7000-8999 LBS DSL ROPS $639 $1,4251400

240 $184MINI-EXCAVATOR 5000-6999 LBS DSL CAB $660 $1,4801310
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CAT-CLASS DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK

PRICE LIST #: N19727AFROM: 04/01/2017EFFECTIVE DATES: THROUGH: 03/31/2019

AFFECTED REGIONS / BRANCHES

MONTH

EARTH MOVING - EXCAVATORS
240 $202MINI-EXCAVATOR 7000-8999 LBS DSL CAB $689 $1,5251410

240 $235MINI-EXCAVATOR 9000-11999 LBS DSL ROPS $655 $1,7901500

240 $260MINI-EXCAVATOR 9000-11999 LBS DSL CAB $705 $1,8901510

240 $293MINI-EXCAVATOR 12000-13999 LBS DSL ROPS $888 $2,5001600

240 $293MINI-EXCAVATOR 12000-13999 LBS DSL CAB $888 $2,6001610

240 $293MINI-EXCAVATOR 14000-19000 LBS DSL ROPS $888 $2,7501700

240 $318MINI-EXCAVATOR 14000-19000 LBS DSL CAB $938 $2,8501710

240 $428EXCAVATOR 28000-38000 LBS STD REACH $1,278 $3,8002000

240 $475EXCAVATOR 28000-38000 LBS REDUCED TAIL $1,375 $4,0002020

240 $548EXCAVATOR 39000-42000 LBS STD REACH $1,511 $4,1502100

240 $566EXCAVATOR 43000-49999 LBS STD REACH $1,678 $4,9002200

240 $599EXCAVATOR 43000-49999 LBS REDUCED TAIL $1,778 $5,1302220

240 $718EXCAVATOR 50000-59999 LBS STD REACH $2,189 $6,0252300

240 $745EXCAVATOR 50000-59999 LBS REDUCED TAIL $2,250 $6,1652320

240 $1,095EXCAVATOR 50000-59999 LBS LONG REACH $2,895 $6,7852310

240 $895EXCAVATOR 60000-69999 LBS STD REACH $2,995 $7,0002400

240 $950EXCAVATOR 60000-69999 LBS LONG REACH $3,050 $7,2502410

240 $995EXCAVATOR 70000-80000 LBS STD REACH $2,995 $8,4002500

EARTH MOVING - MISC EQUIPMENT
290 $21WB LOADER ATTACHMENT LEVELER $41 $931020

240 $10TRACKMACHINE/FORK ATTACH $31 $930980

290 $10WB LOADER ATTACHMENT BUCKET $31 $931035

290 $21LOADER BUCKET LIGHT MATRL 8YD AND OVER $41 $1197135

290 $20TRACTOR ATTACHMENT BOX BLADE $45 $1253030

290 $31LOADER BUCKET 4YD AND OVER $77 $1967115

290 $31LOADER BUCKET <4YD $77 $1967110

290 $35LOADER ATTACHMENT TREE BOOM $80 $2157030

290 $36WB LOADER ATTACHMENT AUGER $88 $2271000

290 $41WB LOADER ATTACHMENT TRENCHER $98 $2431005

270 $35TRACK ATTACHMENT $95 $2550120

290 $40SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT FORKS 48IN $102 $2552145

225 $41TIRE ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT/LOADER $114 $2580280

290 $41MINI-EX TLB ATTACH SWING CPLR 12-14K LBS $103 $2795184

290 $70DOZER ATTACHMENT ROOT RAKE NO CLAMP $190 $2908000

290 $70TRACTOR ATTACHMENT AUGER $190 $2903000

290 $41LOADER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BUCKET $114 $3157155

290 $46TRACTOR ATTACHMENT ROTARY BRUSH MOWER $124 $3303040

290 $70LOADER BUCKET ROLLOUT 5-6YD $190 $3757140

290 $62LOADER BUCKET LIGHT MATRL $165 $3927130

290 $55LOADER ATTACHMENT ROOT RAKE NO CLAMP $200 $4007000

290 $57TRACTOR ATTACHMENT TILLER $160 $4183060

290 $65LOADER BUCKET COMBINATION $160 $4507120
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EARTH MOVING - MISC EQUIPMENT
290 $77WB LOADER SOIL CONDITIONER $227 $6711010

290 $111LOADER ATTACHMENT SNOW PUSHER $314 $8207020

EARTH MOVING - SKIDSTEERS
290 $20SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 68IN $40 $1152380

290 $20SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 36IN $40 $1152300

290 $21SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 66IN $41 $1192360

290 $21SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 68IN COMBO $41 $1192385

290 $31SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 62IN LOW-PRO $57 $1502350

290 $31SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 62IN $57 $1502340

290 $31SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 68IN LOW-PRO $57 $1502390

290 $31SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 66IN LOW-PRO $57 $1502370

290 $31SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 78IN LOW-PRO $57 $1502440

290 $35SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT ANGLE BROOM $90 $2252010

290 $90SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT AUGER MED TORQUE $165 $2502000

270 $41FLOTATION TIRES/SKIDSTEER $108 $2840180

290 $90SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT AUGER HI TORQUE $185 $3102005

290 $46SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BKT >77IN $119 $3252520

290 $45SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BKT 60-65IN $110 $3602505

290 $67SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BKT 66-71IN $203 $3862510

290 $62WB LOADER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BKT 48IN $170 $3871050

290 $62SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 74IN LIGHT $165 $3922430

290 $55SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT ROCK HOUND RAKE $175 $4002050

290 $95SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT SWEEPER $190 $4252015

290 $67SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BRUSH GRAPPLE $175 $4752500

290 $70SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT GRAPPLE BKT 72-77IN $203 $4862515

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 62IN COMBO $191 $4902345

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 74IN COMBO $191 $4902425

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 66IN COMBO $191 $4902365

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 80IN COMBO $191 $4902465

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 84IN COMBO $191 $4902470

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 44IN COMBO $191 $4902320

290 $57SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BUCKET 72IN COMBO $191 $4902405

290 $77SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT SNOW BLOWER $212 $5522025

290 $144COMBO SSL M-EX ATTACH BREAKER 191-290LBS $397 $8002215

290 $144SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 191-290 LBS $397 $8002210

290 $144SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER 91-190 LBS $397 $8002205

290 $144SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT BREAKER <90 LBS $397 $8002200

290 $125SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT ROTARY BRUSH MOWER $395 $1,0002060

290 $155SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT TRENCHER $475 $1,1302030

290 $500SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT PLANER STD FLOW $1,450 $2,2002070

290 $500SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT PLANER HIGH FLOW $1,450 $2,2002075
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AFFECTED REGIONS / BRANCHES

MONTH

EARTH MOVING - WHEEL LOADERS
265 $270COMPACT LOADER 1.0-1.4 YD STD BKT DSL $725 $1,9651110

265 $538WHEEL LOADER 2.5-3.4 YD MP BKT DSL $1,399 $4,2501320

265 $481WHEEL LOADER 3.0-3.4 YD STD BKT DSL $1,437 $4,2501310

265 $586WHEEL LOADER 3.5-3.9 YD STD BKT DSL $1,618 $4,4501410

265 $607WHEEL LOADER 4.0-4.5 YD STD BKT DSL $1,830 $5,5001510

265 $824WHEEL LOADER 4.0-4.5 YD MP BKT DSL $2,274 $6,2501520

265 $1,058WHEEL LOADER 4.6-5.5 YD MP BKT DSL $2,864 $6,4501620

265 $1,042WHEEL LOADER 4.6-5.5 YD STD BKT DSL $2,869 $8,2561610

EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT
200 $135SKIDSTEER LOADER 250-750LB ROPS $340 $9001310

200 $150SKIDSTEER LOADER 1200-1499LB ROPS $350 $9251330

200 $150SKIDSTEER LOADER 1500-1750LB ROPS $350 $9251340

200 $139SKIDSTEER LOADER 751-1199LB ROPS $356 $9291320

200 $165SKIDSTEER LOADER 1751-2099LB ROPS $395 $9951350

200 $160SKIDSTEER LOADER 250-750LB CAB $390 $1,0001311

200 $175SKIDSTEER LOADER 1200-1499LB CAB $400 $1,0251331

200 $175SKIDSTEER LOADER 1500-1750LB CAB $400 $1,0251341

200 $210MINI TRACK LOADER W/B < 600LB CAP DSL $625 $1,0801030

200 $160MINI TRACK LOADER W/B < 600LB CAP GAS $444 $1,0891020

200 $190SKIDSTEER LOADER 1751-2099LB CAB $445 $1,0951351

200 $185SKIDSTEER LOADER 2400-2999LB CAB $415 $1,2001371

200 $185SKIDSTEER LOADER 2400-2999LB ROPS $415 $1,2001370

200 $185SKIDSTEER LOADER 2100-2399LB ROPS $415 $1,2001360

200 $185SKIDSTEER LOADER 2100-2399LB CAB $415 $1,2001361

200 $215COMPACT TRACK LOADER 1700-1999LB CAB $620 $1,3951441

200 $215COMPACT TRACK LOADER 1700-1999LB ROPS $620 $1,3951440

200 $215COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2000-2399LB ROPS $620 $1,3951450

200 $215COMPACT TRACK LOADER 1300-1699LB ROPS $620 $1,3951430

200 $215COMPACT TRACK LOADER 1300-1699LB CAB $620 $1,3951431

200 $240COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2000-2399LB CAB $670 $1,4951451

200 $234COMPACT TRACK LOADER 3000LB & OVER ROPS $677 $1,6501470

200 $259COMPACT TRACK LOADER 3000LB & OVER CAB $727 $1,7501471

200 $235COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2400-2999LB ROPS $645 $1,7751460

200 $260COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2400-2999LB CAB $695 $1,8751461

FAN
700 $16FAN PEDISTAL 30IN ELEC $41 $931160

700 $26BLOWER VANO $110 $3391220

700 $60FAN MISTING OSCILLATING PORTABLE ELEC $155 $4301280

FLOOR AND VACUUM EQUIPMENT
100 $44BUFFER 17IN ELECTRIC $176 $3965410
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FLOOR AND VACUUM EQUIPMENT
105 $194SWEEPER W/B 34 IN PATH BATTERY $546 $1,3643590

105 $246SCRUBBER W/B 28 IN PATH BATTERY $704 $1,7603710

105 $284SCRUBBER W/B 32 IN PATH BATTERY $769 $1,9613715

105 $352SCRUBBER MID-SIZED RIDE ON BATTERY $924 $2,2883720

105 $321SWEEPER MID-SIZED 50 IN RIDE-ON LP $915 $2,2883600

105 $396SWEEPER MID-SIZED 62 IN RIDE-ON LP $1,126 $2,8163610

105 $440SCRUBBER INDUSTRIAL RIDE ON LP $1,267 $3,1683740

FORKLIFT ACCESSORIES & OTHER MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT
490 $21FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT FORK EXTENSIONS $46 $1291450

490 $21FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT WORK PLATFORM $52 $1501080

490 $31FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT TRASH HOPPER $78 $1501050

490 $30FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT LIFTING HOOK $75 $2001000

490 $35FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT BUCKET 1.25YD $75 $2101260

490 $52FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT BIN DUMPER 4YD $129 $2321225

490 $52FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT BIN DUMPER 1YD $134 $2371210

490 $36FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT INDUSTRIAL SCALE $88 $2481040

490 $31FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT TRUSS BOOM $72 $2581010

480 $50PALLET LIFT 5500LB W/B MANUAL $120 $2701135

480 $52PALLET LIFT 8000LB W/B MANUAL $124 $2791140

490 $57FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT BIN DUMPER 2YD $160 $2891215

490 $40FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT SWING CARRIAGE $110 $3001410

418 $52TIRES AND WHEELS NON-MARKING/FORKLIFT $129 $3410130

480 $55PALLET LIFT 4500LB W/B ELEC $160 $5001260

490 $92FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT FORK ROTATOR $321 $6951070

480 $88CONVEYOR SECTION PORTABLE 10FT X 12IN $264 $7042790

480 $92CONVEYOR SECTION PORTABLE 10FT X 18IN $273 $7262795

FORKLIFTS - CONSTRUCTION/HI-REACH
455 $175STRAIGHTMAST RT FORKLIFT 6000LB 2WD $583 $1,4501010

455 $185STRAIGHTMAST RT FORKLIFT 6000LB 4WD $565 $1,4951020

455 $175STRAIGHTMAST RT FORKLIFT 5000LB 4WD $464 $1,4961000

455 $217STRAIGHTMAST RT FORKLIFT 8000LB 2WD $640 $1,5121030

455 $160STRAIGHTMAST RT FORKLIFT 8000LB 4WD $635 $1,6201040

460 $250TELEHANDLER 5500# 16-20FT LIFT CAB $750 $1,7501015

460 $250TELEHANDLER 5500# 16-20FT LIFT ROPS $750 $1,7501010

460 $275TELEHANDLER 6000# 34-36FT LIFT ROPS $800 $1,9501020

460 $275TELEHANDLER 6000# 42-44FT LIFT ROPS $800 $1,9501030

460 $275TELEHANDLER 6000# 42-44FT LIFT CAB $800 $1,9501035

460 $284TELEHANDLER 6000# 34-36FT LIFT CAB $826 $2,0121025

460 $292TELEHANDLER 8000# 42-44FT LIFT CAB $917 $2,2501045

460 $292TELEHANDLER 8000# 42-44FT LIFT ROPS $917 $2,2501040

460 $311TELEHANDLER 9000# 42-44FT LIFT CAB $908 $2,5001055
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FORKLIFTS - CONSTRUCTION/HI-REACH
460 $311TELEHANDLER 9000# 42-44FT LIFT ROPS $908 $2,5001050

460 $412TELEHANDLER 10000# 50-56FT LIFT ROPS $1,206 $3,2001070

460 $412TELEHANDLER 10000# 50-56FT LIFT CAB $1,206 $3,2001075

460 $425TELEHANDLER 12000# 55-56FT LIFT ROPS $1,285 $3,8001080

460 $425TELEHANDLER 12000# 55-56FT LIFT CAB $1,285 $3,8001085

FORKLIFTS - INDUSTRIAL/WAREHOUSE
450 $124WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB PNEU LPG $330 $8502130

450 $110WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB PNEU DF $372 $8502120

450 $144WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB PNEU DSL $392 $8502110

450 $105WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 3000LB PNEU DF $355 $8502020

450 $124WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB CUSHION LPG $330 $8502150

450 $135WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB 4MAST PNEU DSL $385 $8502170

450 $160WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 6000LB PNEU LPG $378 $9752200

450 $160WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 6000LB PNEU DF $378 $9752190

450 $160WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 6000LB PNEU DSL $378 $9752180

450 $186WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 9000LB PNEU LPG $511 $1,3362300

450 $155WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 8000LB PNEU LPG $435 $1,3502280

450 $155WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 8000LB PNEU DF $435 $1,3502270

450 $155WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 8000LB PNEU DSL $435 $1,3502260

450 $309WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 5000LB CUSHION ELEC $732 $1,7222140

450 $222WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 10000LB PNEU DF $609 $1,7252320

450 $222WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 10000LB PNEU DSL $609 $1,7252310

450 $255WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 15000LB PNEU DSL $750 $2,5752370

450 $413WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 25000LB PNEU DSL $1,047 $3,1002430

450 $413WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 20000LB PNEU DSL $1,047 $3,1002410

450 $485WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 30000LB PNEU DSL $1,625 $4,4752440

450 $485WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT 36000LB PNEU DSL $1,625 $4,4752450

GENERATORS
500 $362KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $93 $2331020

500 $362KW SILENT PORTABLE GENERATOR $93 $2331025

500 $361KW SILENT PORTABLE GENERATOR $93 $2331015

500 $361KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $93 $2331010

500 $625KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $144 $3691050

500 $623KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $144 $3691030

500 $756KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $190 $4681060

500 $9310KW PORTABLE GENERATOR $237 $6241100

500 $953KW SILENT PORTABLE GENERATOR $285 $6501035

501 $9310KW GENERATOR DSL $237 $6811010

501 $15020KW GENERATOR DSL $345 $8801020

500 $1707KW SILENT PORTABLE GENERATOR $511 $9241075

501 $14530KW GENERATOR DSL $400 $1,1111030
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GENERATORS
501 $14540KW GENERATOR DSL $400 $1,1111040

501 $25055KW GENERATOR DSL $550 $1,3751055

501 $20570KW GENERATOR DSL $565 $1,7331070

501 $20580KW GENERATOR DSL $565 $1,7331080

501 $275100KW GENERATOR DSL $750 $1,8151100

501 $350120KW GENERATOR DSL $929 $2,2001120

501 $390140KW GENERATOR DSL $1,050 $2,4501140

501 $397160KW GENERATOR DSL $1,084 $2,6681160

501 $425175KW GENERATOR DSL $1,300 $2,8001175

501 $440250KW GENERATOR DSL $1,200 $3,4271250

501 $475320KW GENERATOR DSL $1,300 $4,3001320

501 $594600AMP STUDIO GENERATOR $1,584 $4,4003060

501 $525350KW GENERATOR DSL $1,400 $4,5001350

501 $825500KW GENERATOR DSL $1,984 $5,8191500

501 $8801200AMP STUDIO GENERATOR $2,332 $6,1603120

501 $1,0121400AMP STUDIO GENERATOR $2,464 $7,0403140

501 $1,1001600AMP STUDIO GENERATOR $2,772 $7,9203160

501 $903650KW GENERATOR DSL $2,477 $8,3211650

501 $1,1881800AMP STUDIO GENERATOR $2,904 $8,3603180

501 $3,0001000KW GENERATOR DSL $5,500 $13,5002100

501 $1,908750KW GENERATOR DSL $5,343 $14,9601750

501 $1,760300KW STUDIO GENERATOR TWIN PACK $5,104 $17,1601300

501 $2,245800KW GENERATOR DSL $6,286 $17,6001800

501 $2,9751350KW GENERATOR DSL $8,329 $23,3202300

501 $4,5501600KW GENERATOR DSL $11,125 $26,2252600

GROUND PROTECTION
930 $1GROUND PROTECTION MAT LOCK PLATE 2 WAY $2 $39122

930 $1GROUND PROTECTION MAT LOCK PLATE 4 WAY $2 $49124

930 $18GROUND PROTECTION MAT 4X8 DUAL SIDE $36 $509110

LANDSCAPING
115 $21TILLER 2-3 HP 11-21IN WIDTH FRONT TINE $46 $1291520

115 $41POLE PRUNER 8-12IN REACH GAS $103 $2322755

115 $33WEED EATER GAS $106 $2912320

115 $52TILLER 6-8 HP 18-20IN WIDTH REAR TINE $114 $3101570

115 $57TILLER 4-5 HP 20-26IN WIDTH FRONT TINE $124 $3301550

115 $77SOD CUTTER 12IN CUT W/B $242 $4281700

115 $70SOD CUTTER 18IN CUT W/B $205 $4501710

115 $82THATCHER 20-22IN WALKBEHIND $170 $4641770

115 $67AERATOR 10-19IN WIDTH WALKBEHIND $170 $4641810

115 $80MOWER BRUSH 24-26IN SELF PROPELLED GAS $200 $5502230

115 $119TILLER 9-13 HP 18-20IN WIDTH REAR TINE $284 $5681590
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LANDSCAPING
115 $113STUMP GRINDER 10 - 19 HP GAS $225 $6003600

115 $129MOWER LAWN 49-60IN RIDING GAS $335 $1,0322250

115 $155BRUSH CHIPPER 6IN 20 - 25 HP GAS $439 $1,1613510

115 $150STUMP GRINDER 20 - 29 HP GAS $555 $1,3803610

115 $223BRUSH CHIPPER 12IN 49 - 74 HP DSL $709 $1,9003540

115 $284STUMP GRINDER 60 - 69 HP DSL $841 $2,2653640

115 $484STUMP GRINDER 70 - 79 HP DSL $1,452 $2,9043650

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
110 $16LIGHT WORK INCAN HAZARDOUS LOC 12V $31 $932100

110 $21LIGHT WORK INCAN HAZARDOUS LOC 120V/12V $52 $1342110

110 $26LIGHT PEDESTAL 2000 WATT ELEC $67 $1911710

110 $31LIGHT PEDESTAL 1000 WATT ELEC $67 $1911700

110 $40LIGHT BALLOON LAMP 1000 WATT HALIDE $115 $2951590

510 $65LIGHT TOWER HORIZ MAST MAN NARROW BODY $165 $4151035

110 $67 LIGHT STRING EXP PROOF INCADESENT 12V $150 $4392080

510 $57LIGHT TOWER BALLON LIGHT ATTACHMENT $229 $5151031

110 $57LIGHT BALLOON LAMP 300 WATT LED $229 $5151580

110 $93LIGHT EXP PROOF AIR 250WATT STAND  ELEC $258 $5882020

110 $68LIGHT BALLOON LAMP 1000 WATT WITH CONV $271 $6101600

510 $95LIGHT TOWER VERT MAST MAN NARROW BODY $285 $6501030

510 $95LIGHT TOWER VERT MAST AUTO NARROW BODY $285 $6501060

110 $73LIGHT BALLOON LAMP 1600 WATT WITH CART $292 $6571601

510 $88LIGHT TOWER HORIZ MAST ELEC NARROW BODY $235 $6751040

510 $132LIGHT TOWER VERT MAST LED TRAILER MTD $330 $7751055

510 $149LIGHT TOWER SOLAR $356 $9201020

MISC CABLES
940 $30MALE PIGTAIL 2 UNDER 10FT 5 BANDED $13 $300576

940 $30MALE PIGTAIL 4/0 UNDER 10FT $13 $300880

940 $30FEMALE PIGTAIL 4/0 UNDER 10FT $13 $300870

940 $30FEMALE PIGTAIL 2 UNDER 10FT 5 BANDED $13 $300571

940 $127CABLE 2 50FT CAMLOCK 5 BANDED $81 $1270516

940 $127CABLE 4/0 50FT CAMLOCK $81 $1270815

940 $127SPIDER BOX CABLE 6/4 50FT 50A CS $81 $1272514

940 $173SPIDER BOX 50A CS IN/6X20A STR/1X30A TL $86 $1732520

PUMPS & ACCESSORIES
920 $15PIPE 45 DEG ELL 8 IN BY VARIOUS OUTPUT $21 $212028

920 $15PIPE ELBOW 8X90 DEG $21 $212030

920 $15INCREASER / REDUCER 8X6 $21 $211039

920 $15PIPE ADAPTER 8 FLANGE X M BAUER $22 $222341

920 $16PIPE TEE 8 IN BY VARIOUS OUTPUT $22 $222115
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PUMPS & ACCESSORIES
920 $25PIPE TEE 12 IN BY VARIOUS OUTPUT $62 $622121

921 $26HDPE FITTING 12X90 DEG $64 $642228

920 $26PIPE 45 DEG ELL 12 IN BY VARIOUS OUTPUT $64 $642040

920 $26PIPE ADAPTER 12 FLANGE X F BAUER $64 $642360

920 $21BLIND FLANGE 12 $51 $774814

920 $16FOOT VALVE 3 $28 $824124

920 $16FOOT VALVE 4 $29 $874126

920 $16FOOT VALVE 4 $31 $904128

816 $13FLOW METER $40 $1192740

920 $21PVC SUCTION HOSE CAM CPLNG 4X20 $62 $1206209

920 $20ORAFLEX DISCHARGE HOSE CAM CPLNG 4X50 $60 $1257109

809 $31PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 3/4IN ELEC $70 $1451820

920 $19ORAFLEX DISCHARGE HOSE 6"X50' $56 $1507118

809 $20PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 2IN ELEC $52 $1561860

816 $22PUMP FLOWMETER 2IN $53 $1582690

812 $26PUMP DIAPHRAGM 1/2IN $75 $2202350

920 $28PVC SUCTION HOSE CAM CPLNG 6X20 $82 $2446212

920 $33ORAFLEX DISCHARGE HOSE BAUER CPLNG 8X50 $99 $2507135

809 $31PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 1HP 3PH 2IN ELEC $84 $2631900

816 $26PUMP FLOWMETER 3IN $88 $2642700

920 $33KANAFLEX SUCTION HOSE BAUER CPLNG 8X20 $99 $2756035

807 $44PUMP TRASH 3IN DSL $154 $3211720

812 $41PUMP DIAPHRAGM ALUM/CAST IRON 1IN $108 $3242370

800 $45PUMP TRASH 2IN GAS $118 $3251080

809 $37PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 2HP 3PH 460V 2IN ELEC $110 $3281910

816 $35PUMP FLOWMETER 4IN $114 $3432710

816 $44PUMP FLOWMETER 6IN $132 $3962720

800 $61PUMP CENTRIFUGAL 2IN GAS $154 $3961020

800 $55PUMP TRASH 3IN GAS $140 $4001090

809 $44PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 1-1/4IN ELEC $149 $4041840

812 $52PUMP DIAPHRAGM ALUMINUM 2IN $135 $4062410

800 $84PUMP CENTRIFUGAL 3IN GAS $172 $4181030

800 $62PUMP TRASH ALUMINUM 3IN GAS $172 $4181095

821 $92PUMP HEAD PONTOON HDPE 12IN HYD $260 $4622910

821 $70PONTOON FLOAT SUBMERSIBLE STEEL 12IN $190 $4752920

812 $62PUMP DIAPHRAGM POLYPROPYLENE 1IN $162 $4852360

809 $62PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 1HP 2IN ELEC $198 $5061870

810 $62PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 3IN AIR $172 $5062250

816 $57PUMP FLOWMETER 8IN $172 $5062730

800 $65PUMP TRASH 4IN GAS $170 $5091110

809 $75PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 3HP 3IN ELEC $189 $5101890

812 $67PUMP DIAPHRAGM ALUMINUM 3IN $175 $5252450

812 $67PUMP DIAPHRAGM 1IN $175 $5252355
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PUMPS & ACCESSORIES
800 $84PUMP DIAPHRAGM 3IN GAS $238 $5271130

809 $59PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 2HP 3PH 3IN ELEC $184 $5272000

805 $72PUMP CENTRIFUGAL 3IN DSL $189 $5671600

809 $78PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SLUDGE 3IN ELEC $207 $5711970

800 $75PUMP CENTRIFUGAL HIGH HEAD 3IN GAS $220 $5721070

800 $75PUMP CENTRIFUGAL HIGH HEAD 1-1/2IN GAS $220 $5721050

800 $75PUMP HIGH PRESSURE 5.5HP GAS $220 $5721150

816 $70PUMP FLOWMETER 10IN $211 $5722680

809 $62PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 3HP 3PH 2IN ELEC $194 $5811920

800 $75PUMP DIAPHRAGM 2IN GAS $194 $5811120

807 $75PUMP DIAPHRAGM 4IN DSL $230 $6051710

812 $77PUMP DIAPHRAGM CAST IRON 3IN $202 $6072420

812 $87PUMP DIAPHRAGM 3IN $219 $6152415

809 $75PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 5HP 3PH 3IN ELEC $207 $6152020

811 $88PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 4IN HYD $214 $6412280

810 $101PUMP DOUBLED 1 1/2 IN AIR $308 $6601100

810 $101PUMP DOUBLED 3 IN AIR $308 $6601120

810 $101PUMP DOUBLED 2 IN AIR $308 $6601110

809 $79PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 3HP 3PH 4IN ELEC $233 $6822030

813 $84PUMP BOOSTER 7.5HP 2IN ELEC $242 $7032450

811 $93PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 6IN HYD $248 $7422310

809 $87PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HHEAD 4HP 3PH 2IN ELEC $263 $7911930

809 $103PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 3IN ELEC $269 $8091880

809 $110PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SUPER 4IN ELEC $286 $8142130

125 $97PUMP HYDROSTATIC TEST 10000 PSI AIR $387 $8711300

811 $96PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 3IN HYD $237 $8792260

809 $101PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HIGH HEAD 6HP 3IN ELEC $330 $8791980

811 $96PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SS 4IN HYD $237 $8792270

811 $106PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SS 6IN HYD $317 $1,0032300

811 $106PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SLURRY GATE 6IN HYD $317 $1,0032290

809 $106PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE CUT 5HP 4IN ELEC $330 $1,0122040

811 $110PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 8IN HYD $326 $1,0342320

813 $114PUMP BOOSTER 20HP 1-1/2IN ELEC $348 $1,0522460

813 $128PUMP BOOSTER SYSTEM VFD 460V $374 $1,1222590

813 $123PUMP BOOSTER 15HP 2IN ELEC $374 $1,1222470

811 $132PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SS 12IN HYD $374 $1,1432330

809 $149PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 7.5HP 3PH 3IN ELEC $439 $1,1431990

814 $106PUMP HYDRAULIC 10,000 PSI FOR TOOLS $448 $1,1761000

813 $132PUMP BOOSTER 20HP 2IN ELEC $396 $1,1882480

809 $132PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 10HP 4IN ELEC $396 $1,2012050

813 $132PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 7.5HP $396 $1,2012540

811 $150PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 12IN HYD $405 $1,2142340

812 $150PUMP DIAPHRAGM POLYPROPYLENE 2IN $406 $1,2152390
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813 $141PUMP BOOSTER 20HP 3IN ELEC $418 $1,2312500

801 $156PUMP VAC ASSIST 4IN DSL $417 $1,2501210

812 $160PUMP DIAPHRAGM SS 2IN $427 $1,2812400

805 $119PUMP CENTRIFUGAL WET PRIME 4IN DSL $374 $1,3111610

809 $154PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HIGH HEAD 15HP 4IN ELEC $453 $1,3162060

813 $158PUMP BOOSTER 30HP 3IN ELEC $462 $1,3192510

806 $165PUMP WELL POINT MASPORT 6IN DSL $450 $1,3491650

808 $163PUMP CENTRIFUGAL 2IN ELEC $462 $1,3641730

809 $198PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 6IN ELEC $506 $1,4082220

806 $191PUMP WELL POINT MASPORT 8IN DSL $517 $1,4161660

801 $154PUMP VAC ASSIST 3IN DSL $462 $1,4301200

801 $159PUMP VAC ASSIST 6IN DSL $476 $1,4701230

814 $158POWER UNIT 10HP HYD $462 $1,4952610

802 $188PUMP VAC ASSIST SOUND ATTENUATED 4IN DSL $508 $1,5251340

812 $191PUMP DIAPHRAGM POLYPROPYLENE 3IN $513 $1,5382430

808 $189PUMP CENTRIFUGAL 4X3IN ELEC $528 $1,5491740

814 $166POWER UNIT 20HP HYD $484 $1,5832620

809 $176PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEW CUT 20HP 4IN ELEC $528 $1,5842070

809 $176PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 20HP 4IN ELEC $528 $1,5842080

808 $206PUMP VAC ASSIST 4IN ELEC $540 $1,6181750

809 $196PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 4IN ELEC $540 $1,6182120

812 $196PUMP DIAPHRAGM SS 3IN $540 $1,6182440

806 $176PUMP WELLPOINT 6IN DSL $528 $1,6541640

809 $185PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 30HP 4IN ELEC $554 $1,6632100

801 $206PUMP VAC ASSIST 6IN SUPER DSL $567 $1,7001250

809 $194PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEW 20HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $581 $1,7422160

809 $194PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEW 10HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $581 $1,7422150

813 $220PUMP BOOSTER 4IN ELEC $660 $1,7592520

813 $211PUMP BOOSTER 50HP 460V 2X4X9.5IN ELEC $612 $1,7592570

808 $242PUMP VAC ASSIST VARIABLE SPEED 4IN ELEC $660 $1,7591760

803 $207PUMP VAC ASSIST SS 4IN DSL $638 $1,7591400

806 $198PUMP WELL POINT ROTARY SO ATTN 6IN DSL $594 $1,8441670

813 $198PUMP AGRICULTURE DRY PRIME 8X6 DSL $550 $1,8472600

801 $232PUMP VAC ASSIST 8IN DSL $640 $1,9141270

804 $255PUMP VAC ASSIST TRASH 6IN OFFSHORE DSL $703 $1,9181800

804 $248PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 4X3IN DSL $675 $1,9341450

809 $263PUMP SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE 50HP 6IN ELEC $660 $1,9352180

802 $240PUMP VAC ASSIST SOUND ATTENUATED 6IN DSL $650 $1,9501350

813 $260PUMP BOOSTER 60HP 480V 2X4X9.5IN ELEC $726 $2,1112560

806 $220PUMP WELL POINT ROTARY SO ATTN 8IN DSL $660 $2,1111680

801 $265PUMP VAC ASSIST 8IN SUPER DSL $724 $2,1701280

804 $255PUMP VAC ASSIST TRASH 6IN T4F DSL $726 $2,1781700

809 $260PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 10HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $748 $2,2442170
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PRICE LIST #: N19727AFROM: 04/01/2017EFFECTIVE DATES: THROUGH: 03/31/2019

AFFECTED REGIONS / BRANCHES

MONTH

PUMPS & ACCESSORIES
809 $260PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 15HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $748 $2,2442190

809 $260PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HIGH HEAD 30HP 3IN ELEC $748 $2,2441950

809 $260PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 20HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $748 $2,2442200

809 $260PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HIGH HEAD 30HP 4IN ELEC $748 $2,2442090

814 $268POWER UNIT 65HP HYD $703 $2,2872630

804 $274PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 5X3IN DSL $779 $2,3741460

808 $299PUMP VAC ASSIST 6IN ELEC $809 $2,4271770

809 $286PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HV 30HP 3PH 6IN ELEC $814 $2,4952210

809 $286PUMP SUBMERSIBLE HIGH HEAD 40HP 4IN ELEC $814 $2,4952110

809 $396PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 8IN ELEC $924 $2,5522230

803 $304PUMP VAC ASSIST SS 8IN SUPER SS DSL $902 $2,6391440

808 $330PUMP VAC ASSIST 8IN ELEC $899 $2,6981780

802 $317PUMP VAC ASSIST SOUND ATTEN CHOP 6IN DSL $950 $2,8601390

803 $330PUMP VAC ASSIST SS 6IN SUPER SS DSL $1,034 $3,1671430

804 $374PUMP VAC ASSIST HHEAD VN PRI 10X6IN DSL $1,056 $3,1681530

806 $321PUMP WELL POINT ROTARY SO ATTN 12IN DSL $1,074 $3,2121700

808 $397PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 6X3IN ELEC $1,079 $3,2371800

806 $392PUMP WELL POINT ROTARY 12IN DSL $1,079 $3,2371690

804 $397PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 6X3IN DSL $1,079 $3,2371470

813 $370PUMP BOOSTER SEWAGE 50HP ELEC $1,109 $3,3262530

804 $497PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 6X4IN DSL $1,366 $3,3661480

801 $414PUMP VAC ASSIST 12IN DSL $1,134 $3,4001290

804 $396PUMP VAC ASSIST HHEAD SO ATTN 6X4IN DSL $1,232 $3,4321500

802 $460PUMP VAC ASSIST SOUND ATTENUATED 8IN DSL $1,264 $3,4421360

814 $444POWER UNIT 162HP HYD $1,215 $3,6422640

808 $459PUMP VAC ASSIST 12IN ELEC $1,259 $3,7761790

803 $480PUMP VAC ASSIST SS 6IN DSL $1,319 $3,9571410

809 $440PUMP SUBMERSIBLE 10IN ELEC $1,320 $3,9602240

804 $527PUMP VAC ASSIST MED HEAD 10X8IN SS DSL $1,540 $4,0481575

804 $528PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 6X3IN SS DSL $1,584 $4,6281560

813 $550PUMP BOOSTER 2 STAGE 3X4X14IN DSL $1,562 $4,6772580

801 $707PUMP VAC ASSIST 12IN SUPER DSL $1,618 $4,8561300

804 $418PUMP VAC ASSIST MHEAD SO ATTN 10X8IN DSL $1,320 $5,2791580

804 $528PUMP VAC ASSIST MEDIUM HEAD 10X8IN DSL $1,980 $5,4121550

805 $616PUMP SPLIT CASE 425HP DSL $1,848 $5,4561640

802 $686PUMP VAC ASSIST SOUND ATTENUATE 12IN DSL $1,889 $5,6651370

804 $704PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 10X8IN SS DSL $1,980 $5,8651570

804 $748PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 8X6IN DSL $2,156 $5,9751520

801 $820PUMP VAC ASSIST 14IN DSL $2,248 $6,7431320

814 $851SLUDGEMASTER HYD $2,337 $7,0132650

804 $851PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 6X5IN DSL $2,337 $7,0131510

804 $851PUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 10X8IN DSL $2,337 $7,0131540

804 $968PUMP VAC ASSIST HHEAD 600HP 8X6IN DSL $2,640 $7,4801590
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MONTH

PUMPS & ACCESSORIES
801 $924PUMP VAC ASSIST 18IN DSL $2,684 $7,9161330

804 $1,056PUMP VAC ASSIST HHEAD 600HP 10X8IN DSL $2,957 $8,7961600

ROAD GRADERS
260 $1,009ROAD GRADER 130-139HP DSL $2,778 $7,1371120

SAWS & ACCESSORIES
100 $5SAW JIG HAND HELD ELEC $10 $266500

100 $16CIRCULAR SAW 7 1/4IN BLADE ELEC $26 $526510

100 $26CHOP SAW 14IN BLADE ELEC $52 $1196640

100 $21SAW BANDSAW HAND ELEC $46 $1346710

100 $36CIRCULAR SAW 16 IN ELEC $78 $1866530

100 $41COMPOUND MITER SAW 12IN BLADE ELEC $103 $2486620

115 $36CHAIN SAW 14IN GAS $93 $2732760

115 $41CHAIN SAW 16IN GAS $103 $2792770

115 $41CHAIN SAW 18IN GAS $103 $2792780

115 $47CHAIN SAW 20IN GAS $119 $3102790

115 $41CHAIN SAW 16IN ELECTRIC $103 $3102700

115 $57CHAIN SAW 25IN GAS $139 $3302810

100 $47CONCRETE CUTOFF SAW 12IN HAND HELD GAS $145 $3412720

120 $52SAW BAND HAND AIR $129 $3513630

100 $62CONCRETE PUSH W/B SAW 0-9 HP GAS $160 $3512800

100 $52CONCRETE CUTOFF SAW 14IN HAND HELD ELEC $139 $3662710

100 $60CONCRETE PUSH W/B SAW 10-19 HP GAS $140 $3702810

100 $57CONCRETE BRICK SAW 14IN GAS $155 $3723080

100 $50CONCRETE CUTOFF SAW 14IN HAND HELD GAS $130 $4252730

100 $67CONCRETE CUTOFF SAW 16IN HAND HELD GAS $165 $4282740

115 $88CHAIN SAW 28IN GAS $207 $4752820

100 $70CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 10-19 HP GAS $190 $4802820

100 $85CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 20-29 HP GAS $220 $6502840

100 $144CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 30-39 HP GAS $356 $6762850

100 $98CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 40 - 49 HP DSL $309 $7502910

100 $140CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 60 - 69 HP DSL $400 $1,0502920

100 $175CONCRETE SELFPROP W/B SAW 70 - 79 HP DSL $500 $1,3122925

SMALL TOOLS - AIR & ACCESSORIES
100 $10SCALER PISTON AIR $21 $674610

100 $21SCALER NEEDLE SCALER FLUX AIR $51 $1444630

100 $41SCALER CHISEL AIR $98 $2634620

120 $41CLAY DIGGER 30-39 LB AIR $103 $2681700

140 $88COMPRESSOR ATTACH AFTER COOLER 1-500 CFM $264 $7042110

140 $206COMPRESSOR ATTACH AF COOLER 1001-2000CFM $562 $1,2902150

140 $154COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER 1-249 CFM $462 $1,3192210
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SMALL TOOLS - AIR & ACCESSORIES
140 $251COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER 425-600 CFM $703 $1,7592230

140 $286COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER W/AFCOOL 500 CFM $835 $2,1782310

140 $275COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER 1500-1800 CFM $826 $2,4772250

140 $325COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER W/AFCOOL 1000CFM $1,082 $2,7852330

140 $462COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER W/AFCOOL 1600CFM $1,364 $3,7302350

140 $594COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER 2501-3000 CFM $1,628 $4,5762270

140 $726COMPRESSOR ATTACH DRYER 4501-5000 CFM $1,826 $4,8402290

SMALL TOOLS - AIR MOVING EQUIPMENT
925 $21ROUND FLOOR FAN 42 $46 $1033126

925 $26AIR HOSE ASSY 2X50 $57 $1711811

710 $33AIRMOVER 6 DIAMETER AIR $70 $1721240

710 $34AIRMOVER 8 DIAMETER AIR $78 $1981260

710 $40AIRMOVER 10 DIAMETER AIR $87 $2201280

140 $41COMPRESSOR ATTACH WATER SEPARATOR $119 $3352010

710 $53AIRMOVER 20 DIAMETER CF TYPE AIR $140 $4391360

700 $62AIR SCRUBBER HEPA 500 CFM $246 $5541520

700 $53AIR SCRUBBER HEPA 2000 CFM $198 $6121565

140 $106COMPRESSOR ATTACH MIST ELMIN 500-999 CFM $233 $6152410

700 $79AIR SCRUBBER HEPA 1400 CFM $396 $8801560

700 $106AIR SCRUBBER HEPA 2400 CFM $405 $1,1661570

140 $158COMPRESSOR ATTACH MIST ELMIN1500-2000CFM $422 $1,1872420

SMALL TOOLS - DRILL EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
903 $43DIAMOND HI SPD BLADE CONCRETE 12-16 $128 $3161000

SMALL TOOLS - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
525 $15REEFER PANEL 30 GANG $26 $771180

525 $45SPLITER PANEL 400 AMP CAMLOCK $89 $1991160

525 $49DUPLEX PANEL 100 AMP $119 $2531170

525 $75AUTO SWITCH FOR GENERATOR $138 $2701230

525 $67SPIDER BOX FEEDER PANEL 200 AMP $138 $2761140

525 $165TRANSFER SWITCH 200 AMP $199 $2921250

525 $62SPIDER BOX  50 AMP $139 $3161120

525 $67SPIDER BOX FEEDER PANEL 400 AMP $181 $3611150

525 $51SPIDER BOX  60 AMP $137 $3921130

525 $77QUAD BOX FEEDER PANEL 200 AMP $207 $4131100

660 $75BOARD ARROW FOLDING TRAILER 15-LIGHT $245 $4251000

525 $115I LINE PANEL 100 AMP $233 $4281010

525 $55I LINE PANEL 400 AMP $147 $4371030

525 $61TRANSFORMER $165 $4431225

525 $51QUAD BOX FEEDER PANEL 300 AMP $153 $4581110

525 $163TRANSFER SWITCH 100 AMP $163 $4881240
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SMALL TOOLS - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
525 $79TRANSFER SWITCH 400 AMP ATS $237 $5541260

525 $131DISCONNECT CAMLOCK 480V 400 AMP $258 $5781000

525 $123LOAD BANK 100 KW $268 $6251360

525 $97I LINE PANEL 200 AMP $235 $7061020

525 $85DOLLY STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER 15 KVA $305 $7641190

525 $140BREAKOUT BOX 800 AMP $256 $7691560

660 $114BOARD ARROW FOLDING TRAILER 25-LIGHT $290 $8141020

525 $95VFD PANEL 20HP 460V 3PH $282 $8471310

100 $97FLOOR STRIPPER W/B 120LB ELEC $387 $8714000

525 $100QUADBOX FEEDER PANEL 120 AMP $296 $8821090

660 $129BOARD MESSAGE VERTICAL FULL-SIZE 3-LINE $352 $9001040

525 $150STEPDOWN TRANSFORMER 480-208V $413 $9061210

660 $90BOARD MESSAGE VERTICAL MID-SIZE MATRIX $350 $9501060

660 $90BOARD MESSAGE FOLDING MID-SIZE MATRIX $350 $9501050

100 $160PLANNER 8IN ELEC $439 $1,0324300

525 $170I LINE PANEL 600 AMP 600V $402 $1,2001060

525 $141VFD PANEL 100HP 460V 3P SOFT START $418 $1,2501330

525 $141VFD PANEL 150HP 460V 3PH $439 $1,3651350

525 $263I LINE PANEL  800AMP $723 $1,4451070

525 $163VFD PANEL 125HP 460V 3P SOFT START $488 $1,4561340

100 $264FLOOR STRIPPER W/B 425LB ELEC $792 $1,5844020

525 $228BREAKOUT BOX 400 AMP $624 $1,8691550

525 $713TRANSFER SWITCH 800 AMP $713 $2,1381290

525 $178I LINE PANEL 400 AMP PIN & SLEEVE $827 $2,5251040

525 $312I LINE PANEL 1200 AMP $952 $2,7901080

525 $753TRANSFORMER 2500KVA TO 4160V $2,064 $4,5351220

100 $880FLOOR STRIPPER RIDE-ON BATTERY 2300LB $2,640 $5,2804030

SMALL TOOLS - HAND TOOLS
100 $21SAW RECIPROCATING HAND ELEC $41 $726570

120 $16SAW CIRCULAR 8 1/4INCH AIR $36 $933600

120 $31CHIPPING HAMMER RETAINER 7-12 LB AIR $77 $1651510

120 $10SAW RECIPROCATING HAND AIR $45 $1653610

120 $36CHIPPING HAMMER RETAINER 26-31 LB AIR $83 $1861540

120 $36CHIPPING HAMMER 3IN STROKE ROUND $93 $2432010

120 $36RIVET BUSTER 11IN STROKE $98 $2682040

115 $82THATCHER 23-24IN WALKBEHIND GAS $170 $4641775

100 $67SPRAYER PAINT STANDARD AIRLESS $207 $5685500

100 $165PLANER 8IN GAS $450 $1,0504310

105 $175SWEEPER CONTRUCTION RIDE ON 3 WHEEL $575 $1,1953000

105 $255SWEEPER CONTRUCTION RIDE ON 4 WHEEL CAB $700 $1,6203020

SMALL TOOLS - HOIST & LIFTING EQUIPMENT
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SMALL TOOLS - HOIST & LIFTING EQUIPMENT
480 $21EQUIPMENT DOLLY 1200LB CAP $47 $831040

SMALL TOOLS - MISCELLANEOUS
115 $15POST DRIVER 55LB AIR $36 $672600

913 $115NON FLAM FUEL TRANSFER TANK 75-110 GAL $69 $1152208

719 $51REMOTE TEMPERATURE MONITOR $102 $1945010

525 $30GANG BOX $82 $2101370

120 $52RIVET BUSTER 8IN STROKE $129 $2682030

115 $60LOG SPLITTER 9HP 20-26 TON $165 $4502900

530 $88FUEL TANK 800 GALLON $227 $5011070

530 $57FUEL TANK 300 GALLON $286 $5721030

659 $146TRUCK SNOW PLOW 7 FT $379 $7008100

659 $171TRUCK SNOW PLOW 10 FT $400 $8008130

659 $210TRUCK SPREADER HOPPER 8 FT $455 $8758000

530 $62FUEL TANK 500 GALLON $308 $8801050

530 $275FUEL TANK 2450 GALLON $750 $1,5001100

659 $459TRUCK SPREADER HOPPER 9 FT $857 $1,8008020

480 $924RAMP LOADING $2,529 $5,0571030

SMALL TOOLS - PIPING EQUIPMENT
125 $15PIPE SNAKE 1-2IN WIDE 25FT CABLE $31 $981460

125 $36PIPE SNAKE 2IN WIDE 50FT CABLE $88 $1241440

125 $57PIPE SNAKE 4-6IN WIDE 100FT CABLE $155 $4021470

SMALL TOOLS - PUMPS
818 $46PIPE PLUG MUNI 12-18IN $134 $3642790

820 $62ROAD CROSSING PUMP DIVISION 6IN $159 $4762900

817 $132PIPE MANIFOLD 12IN $286 $5722750

820 $72ROAD CROSSING PUMP DIVISION 8IN $196 $5822880

820 $101ROAD CROSSING LAY FLAT 12IN $277 $7032860

817 $150PIPE MANIFOLD 18IN $326 $7602760

817 $167PIPE MANIFOLD 24IN $348 $7752770

819 $110PUMP DIVISION SPLAT SYSTEM $304 $7912850

818 $106PIPE PLUG FLOW THRU 12-18IN $264 $7922840

820 $98ROAD CROSSING PUMP DIVISION 12IN $264 $7942870

818 $103PIPE PLUG MUNI 15-30IN $269 $8092810

820 $144ROAD CROSSING PUMP DIVISION DB WIDE 12IN $396 $1,1902890

818 $220PIPE PLUG MUNI 24-36IN $660 $1,9892820

818 $248PIPE PLUG MUNI 24-48IN $675 $2,0242830

SMALL TOOLS - WASHING EQUIPMENT
105 $60WASHER 2000-2999 PSI GAS $165 $3952020

105 $57WASHER 1000-1999 PSI GAS $165 $3972000

105 $65WASHER 3000-3999 PSI GAS $165 $4002050
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SMALL TOOLS - WASHING EQUIPMENT
105 $93WASHER 3000 PSI DSL $243 $6142040

105 $88WASHER 4000-4999 PSI GAS $225 $7002060

105 $95WASHER 3000-3999 PSI HOT WATER GAS $255 $7252515

105 $98WASHER 2000-2999 PSI HOT WATER GAS $263 $7482500

105 $88WASHER 5000-5999 PSI GAS $232 $7592070

105 $130WASHER TRAILER MNT 3000-4000PSI HOT GAS $380 $1,0352810

TRENCHING EQUIPMENT
280 $105TRENCHER W/B TRACK 36IN GAS $305 $7251040

280 $105TRENCHER W/B TRACK 24IN GAS $305 $7251020

280 $115TRENCHER W/B WHEEL 30IN GAS $315 $7501080

280 $177TRENCHER W/B TRACK 30IN GAS $615 $1,1821030

280 $265TRENCHER RIDE-ON 35-49HP DSL $839 $1,9001110

280 $702TRENCHER RIDE-ON 90-100HP DSL $1,935 $5,2941140

TRUCKS - BOX DUMP, FLATSTAKE, FLATBED, UTILITY, WATER, & SPECIALTY
659 $150TRUCK UTLTY 4WD STD-SUP DSL 3/4-1 T $430 $1,0405890

659 $160TRUCK UTLTY 4WD STD-SUP GAS 3/4-1 T $465 $1,1005880

659 $155TRUCK STKBD 2WD STD GAS 1-1/2-2 T 12 FT $410 $1,1455650

659 $157TRUCK STKBD 4WD STD GAS 3/4-1 T 12 FT $420 $1,1605600

659 $160TRUCK STKBD 2WD STD GAS 3/4-1 T 12 FT $435 $1,1955620

659 $165TRUCK STKBD 4WD STD DSL 3/4-1 T 12 FT $449 $1,2335610

659 $140TRUCK BOXDUMP DSL 3-4 YD $455 $1,2956120

659 $215TRUCK UTLTY 2WD CREW GAS 3/4-1 T $550 $1,3395930

659 $222TRUCK UTLTY 2WD STD-SUP DSL 3/4-1 T $568 $1,3825910

659 $230TRUCK UTLTY 4WD CREW GAS 3/4-1 T $575 $1,4005920

659 $206TRUCK STKBD 2WD CREW DSL 3/4-1 T 12 FT $568 $1,4095710

659 $217TRUCK STKBD 4WD STD DSL 1-1/2-2 T 12 FT $547 $1,4965640

659 $217TRUCK STKBD 2WD CREW DSL 1-1/2-2 T 12 FT $547 $1,4965740

659 $237TRUCK BOXDUMP 2WD CREW DSL 3-4 YD $635 $1,5336140

659 $175TRUCK CUBE VAN 15 FT $515 $1,5956060

659 $248TRUCK BOXDUMP 4WD CREW DSL 3-4 YD $722 $1,6106130

659 $212TRUCK SERVICE 4WD CREW GAS 3/4-1 T $599 $1,6725425

659 $181TRUCK UTLTY 2WD STD-SUP GAS 3/4-1 T $588 $1,6725900

659 $275TRUCK UTLTY 4WD CREW DSL 1-1/2-2 T $745 $1,6755950

659 $250TRUCK STKBD 4WD STD DSL 2-1/2-3 T 16 FT $665 $1,8005780

659 $253TRUCK A-FRAME DSL 13 T W/ WINCH $697 $1,9255980

659 $239TRUCK STKBD 4WD STD DSL 2-1/2-3 T 22 FT $686 $1,9505800

659 $294TRUCK STKBD 4WD CREW DSL 1-1/2-2 T 12 FT $717 $1,9975730

659 $281TRUCK BOXDUMP 4WD CREW DSL 5-6 YD $719 $2,0006190

659 $303TRUCK BOXDUMP GAS 5-6 YD NON CDL $727 $2,0006160

659 $303TRUCK BOXDUMP DSL 5-6 YD NON CDL $727 $2,0006180

659 $303TRUCK BOXDUMP DSL 5-6 YD $727 $2,0006170
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TRUCKS - BOX DUMP, FLATSTAKE, FLATBED, UTILITY, WATER, & SPECIALTY
659 $277TRUCK STKBD 2WD STD DSL 1-1/2-2 T 12 FT $726 $2,0685660

659 $326TRUCK WATER DSL 2,000 GAL $1,050 $2,6256040

659 $345TRUCK BUCKET DSL 31 FT $1,200 $2,9006310

659 $414TRUCK BUCKET DSL 38 FT $1,399 $2,9006320

659 $619TRUCK SERVICE 4WD STD GAS 3/4-1 T $1,032 $2,9935330

659 $619TRUCK SERVICE 4WD STD DSL 1-1/2-2 T $1,032 $2,9935380

659 $449TRUCK BUCKET GAS 31 FT $1,233 $3,0036300

659 $496TRUCK CRASH ATTENUATOR 62-65 MPH $1,111 $3,8256260

659 $545TRUCK CRANE SINGLE DSL 17 T $1,545 $4,1756370

659 $545TRUCK CRANE SINGLE DSL 15 T $1,545 $4,1756360

659 $515TRUCK BUCKET DSL 48 FT $1,405 $4,1756330

659 $545TRUCK CRANE SINGLE DSL 18 T $1,545 $4,1756380

659 $525TRUCK WATER DSL 4,000 GAL $1,900 $4,2006050

659 $495TRUCK TRACTOR TANDEM 4WD DSL $1,495 $4,4956455

659 $543TRUCK BOXDUMP DSL 12-14 YD MANUAL $1,733 $4,6006200

659 $593TRUCK BOXDUMP DSL 12-14 YD AUTO $1,833 $4,9006210

659 $728TRUCK CRANE TANDEM DSL 23 T $2,002 $5,5116430

659 $1,165TRUCK BUCKET DSL 62 FT $2,771 $8,4116340

659 $1,274TRUCK BOXDUMP ARTICULATED DSL 25 TON $3,509 $9,6496220

659 $1,434TRUCK BOXDUMP ARTICULATED DSL 30 TON $3,942 $10,8366224

VEHICLES - PICKUP TRUCKS, VANS, & SUVS
659 $108TRUCK PICKUP COMPACT $299 $6405000

659 $105TRUCK PICKUP 4WD SUP GAS 1/2 T $405 $7955030

659 $145TRUCK PICKUP 2WD SUP GAS 1/2 T $408 $8005040

659 $110TRUCK PICKUP 2WD STD GAS 1/2 T $355 $8455020

659 $114TRUCK PICKUP 2WD STD DSL 3/4 T $366 $8725110

659 $130TRUCK PICKUP 2WD STD GAS 3/4 T $375 $9155090

659 $125TRUCK PICKUP 4WD STD GAS 1/2 T $365 $9655010

659 $125TRUCK PICKUP 2WD SUP GAS 3/4 T $370 $1,0205140

659 $170SUV GAS $470 $1,1255580

659 $155TRUCK PICKUP 4WD SUP DSL 3/4 T $500 $1,1355130

659 $170TRUCK PICKUP 4WD CREW GAS 1/2 T $525 $1,1505050

659 $159TRUCK PICKUP 4WD STD DSL 3/4 T $472 $1,1755080

659 $165TRUCK PICKUP 2WD CREW GAS 1/2 T $526 $1,1765060

659 $256TRUCK PICKUP 4WD SUP GAS 3/4 T $554 $1,2505120

659 $185TRUCK PICKUP 4WD CREW GAS 3/4 T $520 $1,2855160

659 $195TRUCK PICKUP 4WD CREW DSL 1 T $680 $1,2955250

659 $190TRUCK PICKUP 4WD CREW DSL 3/4 T $695 $1,2955170

659 $186TRUCK PICKUP 2WD CREW GAS 3/4 T $511 $1,3005180

659 $129VAN PASSENGER 12 GAS 3/4-1 T $497 $1,3435500

659 $129VAN PASSENGER 8 GAS 1/2 T $497 $1,3435490

659 $129VAN CARGO GAS 3/4 T $497 $1,3435470
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VEHICLES - PICKUP TRUCKS, VANS, & SUVS
659 $190TRUCK PICKUP 4WD STD GAS 3/4 T $522 $1,3505070

659 $154VAN PASSENGER 15 GAS 3/4-1 T $547 $1,4435530

659 $215TRUCK PICKUP 4WD CREW GAS 1 T $695 $1,5005240

VEHICLES - TRAILERS & ACCESSORIES
800 $15ACCESSORY TOOL BOX CROSSBACK PICKUP $21 $285005

610 $21TRAILER CARGO CONTAINER 10 FT $41 $982790

610 $20TRAILER CARGO CONTAINER 20 FT $45 $1052810

610 $21TRAILER TILLER $47 $1141390

610 $20TRAILER UTILITY 3000 LB $50 $1201060

610 $20TRAILER TRENCHER $50 $1201370

610 $21TRAILER CARGO CONTAINER 16 FT $41 $1242800

610 $21TRAILER STUMP GRINDER $52 $1241350

610 $20TRAILER UTILITY 2000 LB $45 $1251050

610 $136CONTAINER 20 FT CARGO DOUBLE DOOR $136 $1362815

610 $25TRAILER TILT 7000 LB $55 $1451766

610 $26TRAILER CARGO CONTAINER 24 FT $57 $1702820

610 $30TRAILER CARGO CONTAINER 40 FT $65 $2002840

610 $220CONTAINER 40 FT CARGO DOUBLE DOOR $220 $2202845

610 $36TRAILER TILT 3000 LB $82 $2321760

610 $30TRAILER LANDSCAPE 6X12 3,000 LB $75 $2501010

610 $31TRAILER UTILITY 7,000 LB $77 $2581075

610 $40TRAILER OPEN TOP BOX 5X8 3,000 LB $110 $2652600

610 $36TRAILER FLATBED 6TO8000 LB $93 $2841130

610 $40TRAILER TILT 10,000 LB $115 $3151770

610 $41TRAILER PIPE DOLLY $103 $3561430

610 $50TRAILER OPEN TOP BOX 5X12 3,000 LB $145 $3702615

610 $41TRAILER FLATBED 3,000 LB $103 $3721120

610 $40TRAILER FLATBED 10,000 LB $125 $3751140

610 $52TRAILER OPEN TOP BOX 5X10 3,000 LB $145 $3822610

610 $77TRAILER FLATBED 12000 LB $186 $4131150

610 $45TRAILER DROP DECK 10000 LB $125 $4401750

610 $70TRAILER WATER 500 GALLON $150 $4752420

610 $80TRAILER DUMP 6X10 10000 LB $220 $4952337

610 $64TRAILER FLATBED 14-15,000 LB $151 $5501160

610 $62TRAILER TILT 6000 LB $246 $5541763

610 $88TRAILER DUMP 6X12 10,000 LB $243 $6042340

610 $110TRAILER TILT 14TO15000 LB $225 $6201780

610 $77TRAILER DUMP 5X8 4TO6000 LB $248 $6662300

610 $67TRAILER FLATBED 18,000 LB $185 $7001170

610 $98TRAILER FLATBED GOOSENECK 20TO22000 LB $263 $7431190

610 $97TRAILER FLATBED 24000 LB $250 $8001200

610 $85TRAILER FLATBED 20-22,000 LB $223 $8001180
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VEHICLES - TRAILERS & ACCESSORIES
610 $125TRAILER FLATBED 40,000 LB $345 $9751240

610 $165TRAILER DUMP 8X30 20000 LB $850 $3,2102410

610 $361TRAILER FLATBED LIVE BOTTOM 24,000 LB $1,109 $3,2511310

610 $612TRAILER VACUUM EXC SYSTEM 500 GAL DSL $2,090 $4,8402460

610 $612TRAILER VACUUM EXC SYSTEM 500 GAL GAS $2,090 $4,8402455

610 $781TRAILER VACUUM EXCAVATION SYSTEM 800 GAL $2,757 $6,6732470

WELDING EQUIPMENT
550 $46WELDER WIRE FEEDER 120 VOLT ELEC $113 $2941950

550 $52WELDER STATIONARY 400 - 449 AMPS ELEC $129 $2941310

550 $46WELDER STATIONARY 250 - 299 AMPS ELEC $113 $2941280

550 $46WELDER STATIONARY 300 - 349 AMPS ELEC $119 $3151290

550 $57WELDER WIRE FEEDER ATTACHMENT $160 $3561960

550 $83WELDER TOWABLE 400 - 449 AMPS DSL $187 $4301870

550 $67WELDER STATIONARY 250 - 299 AMPS LPN $170 $4331760

550 $77WELDER TOWABLE 300 - 349 AMPS DSL $196 $4391850

550 $88WELDER TOWABLE 500 - 549 AMPS DSL $237 $5521880

550 $83WELDER STATIONARY 300 - 349 AMPS LPN $212 $5521770

550 $88WELDER STATIONARY 1100 - 1199 AMPS ELEC $237 $5781410

550 $113WELDER TOWABLE 600 - 649 AMPS DSL $309 $7891890
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / TERMS:

REFUELING - HERC BRANCH POSTED REFUELING CHARGES WILL APPLY UPON RETURN OF A PIECE OF 
EQUIPMENT REQUIRING REFUELING AT THE END OF A RENTAL OR DUE TO A SWAP.

FUEL:

Customer to be exempt from Emissions and Environmental  Surcharge
Customer to be exempt from Delivery Fuel Charge
Customer to be exempt from Vehicle Licensing Fee

Re-rent - Cost plus 30% for all 3rd party charges.  Customer approval will be required for all re-rents that will be 
charged at cost plus 30%.  If a re-rent goes out at contract rate, no approval is needed.

Training - Material Handling and Aerial Work Platforms - $125 per student
Please see attached HERC Equipment Safe Operation Traning Brouchure

Damages Charges
Labor - Posted Shop Labor rate
Parts - Cost plus 20%
Outside labor and repairs - Cost plus 15% for all 3rd party charges

Loss of Use
Loss of use will be charged when a piece of equipment is unavailable for rental due to customer damage.  The charges 
will be the contract rental charges and the amount of time will be equal to the time between the damage occurring and 
the unit being available for rental to the same or different customer.

GPS - $40 per unit for basic telematics

Loss and Damage Waiver - LDW charges will apply unless a valid COI is on file with HERC.
To avoid LDW charges Certificate of Insurance  must be on file during the time of rental

Cleaning Charges - For appropriate and supportable cleaning charges, cleaning will be $99 per hour and parts (decals) 
at cost plus 10%

Pump and Power Set Up Fee
HERC Personnel
Standard Hours - Posted Shop Labor Rate
Overtime Hours - Posted Shop Labor Rate times 1.5
Outside Personnel - Cost Plus 10%

Stand By or Emergency Continency Rates for Pump and Power
Pump - 30% off applicable rate schedule

ADDITIONAL INFO:

$85.00 per hour for delivery and pick up of Herc owned equipment that takes up a partial truck load. Tolls and permits 
not included.
$130.00 Per hour for delivery and pick up of Herc owned equipment that takes up a full truck load. Tolls and permits not 
included.
$100.00 Per hour for delivery and pick up of all Herc owned over the road vehicles, port to port Tolls and permits not 
included.
If outside hauling is required to deliver or pick up equipment Herc will charge cost plus 10%. Customer approval will be 
required before Herc hires an outside hauler to perform any equipment deliveries or pick ups.
Please note one or all of these fee's may apply if it is necessary for Herc to ship in a piece of equipment from another 
location. Again, customer approval will be required before Herc arranges any transportation.

DELIVERY:

30 DAYBILLING:
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CUSTOMER NUMBERS
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Power - minimum 10% off applicable rate schedule
Mininum 5-month stand by rental

Equipment Set Up Fees - Pump and Power
HERC Personnel - Posted Shop Labor Rate
HERC Personnel Overtime - Posted Shop Labor Rate times 1.5
Outside Labor - Cost Plus 10%

Over Meter Charges
Standard allotted hours:
• A one day’s rental will allow 8 hours of use
• A week’s rental will allow 40 hours of use
• A monthly rental allows 176 hours of use

If the usage meter exceeds the above usage upon return additional charges listed
below will apply.
• 1/16th of the daily rate for daily rentals
• 1/80th of the weekly rate for weekly rentals
• 1/352nd of the monthly rate for monthly rentals

Double and Triple Shifts:
• Double shifts (16 hours per day) are one and a half times the daily rate
• Triple shifts (24 hours per day) are two times the daily rate

Note: This information is especially important when renting such equipment as
pumps and generators.

Over Mileage Charges
Standard allotted mileage for Pick-up Trucks (1/4 ton to 1 ton size):
• A one day’s rental will allow 100 miles of use
• A week’s rental will allow 500 miles of use
• A monthly’s rental allows 1500 miles of use
If the odometer exceeds the above usage upon return an additional charge of $0.20 per
mile will apply.
Standard allotted mileage for Stake Body Trucks and Crane Trucks:
• A one day’s rental will allow 50 miles of use
• A week’s rental will allow 250 miles of use
• A monthly’s rental allows 750 miles of use
If the odometer exceeds the above usage upon return an additional charge of $0.25 per
mile will apply.
Standard allotted mileage for Dump Trucks and Water Trucks:
• A one day’s rental will allow 50 miles of use
• A week’s rental will allow 250 miles of use
• A monthly’s rental allows 750 miles of use
If the odometer exceeds the above usage upon return an additional charge of $0.50 per
mile will apply

US COMMUNITIES GOLD MULTIPLES

Thursday, August 17, 2017 Page 31 of 31PRINT DATE: Please see last page for Additional Information

US COMMUNITIES GOLD

This Price List and the content herein is the property of Herc Rentals Inc.  By accepting this Price List, the recipient agrees to keep confidential the 
information contained herein and not to reproduce or disclose any such information, in whole or in part, to any individual or entity, without the 

prior written consent of Herc Rentals Inc.


